OMT Scanned 8/1/26
PMR 1/30

Philippine Health Insurance Corporation

REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES

709 Citystate Centre

Shaw Blvd. Brgy. Oranbo, Pasig City TeleFax: 8637-3158, 8637-4735

JOB ORDER

(Non-Inventoriable Items)

		AF PROFES DUCATION	SIONAL ADVANCE	MENT AND CON	Job Order No.	JO-2024-107 October 21, 2024			
Address: 3 Las Vegas S			aerville Park, Parañaque (City				Date	
Contact Info: 882		8823-5929 0917-897-8498 pacificmanagementforum2@gmall.com					Terms of Payment:	On Account	
		PhilGEPS Certificate Reference No. 2014051026971915991883					Mode of Procurement	Small Value Procurement - Section 53.9	
lentlemen: Please del	liver the fol	lowing article(s), product(s), supplies, o	r materials listed below,	subject to the	e terms and	conditions contained herein	:	
	Please deliver to this office within October 28-29, 2024 upon appr				oval of the following				
NO.	QTY	UNIT		SERVIC	CE DETAILS			UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
1	Procurement for the Services of the Resource Speaker/Training Provider for the Conduct of the Training on Basic Written Communication Skills two (2) days for one (1) batch Activity Date: Batch 1: October 28-29, 2024 Note: Technical Specifications is attached as Annex "C" in the RFQ form							109,995.00	109,995.00
83									
									109,995.00
	•			LESS:	EWT	2%	1,964.20		
					GMP	5%	4,910.49		6,874.69
			P.R. No./ Requesting PR 24-0411-SVP (HI		P	LFQ No. 20	024-181		103,120.31
			Total Amount in Words:	One Hundred Thre	e Thousan	d One hu	ndred Twenty Pesos an	Thirty One Cer	ntavos
party to of its p 2. The ag 3. If the ageither 4. If applethe del	PROFESSIC that may be it personnel or gency shall ir date of receit through fax licable, Deliv livery. Use of	injured or harmo representative, v mpose penalty ir pt of the Job Or or e-mail. very of the above f elevator shall o	ed due to the willful, unlawf without prejudice to any oth a an amount equivalent to 1/ der (J.O.) by the proponent/ e item(s) shall be made within nly be from 09:00 a.m. to 11	id or negligent act or omiss er legal action that PHIC r /10 of one (1%) percent of /supplier is not indicated, it n the prescribed schedule d	tion of PMF P may have again the total value shall be deem lates. Suppliers	ROFESSION st PMF PRO of undelivere ed received or are advised r	s from any claims, obligation or NAL ADVANCEMENT AND FESSIONAL ADVANCEME ad goods/services for each day on the day it was acknowledged in o inform SBAC-Contract Man /Fri (MWF). All item(s) delive	CONTINUING ED NT AND CONTINU of the delay as liquidate to have been received by agement Team at least	UCATION or any JING and damages. y a representative two (2) days before
_		Citystate Centre ery Receipt and	:, Pasig City. Sales Invoice shall be require	ed for one-time complete de	elivery of the g	oods.			
			ole or non-compliant goods :						
Contra sector,	act. No Phil , at anytime,	Health personn on or off the wo	el shall solicit, demand, or ac	cept, directly or indirectly, is given in the course of off	any gift from : ficial duties or	any person, g which in cor	Io Gift Policy (Revision 1) whi roup or association, or juridical nnection with any transaction v	entity, whether from t	he public or private
8. In all c stated	ases, the req in the origin	uest for extensional contract.	on should be submitted befo	re the lapse of the original o	delivery date. I	The maximur	n allowable extension shall not	be longer than the initi	al delivery period as
CONTEST	VE.		<i>\</i>	n					
CONFORM	ME:	Ro	na ld f. E	Bayona		Rec	eived copy of J.O.: Oct. 2	6 201C	1
			Signature over Printed Position of Authorized F					Date	

Philippine Health Insurance Corporation

REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES

709 Citystate Centre

Shaw Blvd. Brgy. Oranbo, Pasig City TeleFax: 8637-3158 637-4735

JOB ORDER

(Non-Inventoriable Items)

PMF PROFESSIONAL ADVANCEMENT AND CONTINUING

Supplier	EDUCA	TION		Job Order No.:	JO-2024-107						
Address	3 Las Vegas	St., Maerville Park, Parañaque City		Date:	October 21, 2024						
Tel.Fax No.	8823-5929	0917-897-8498 pacificmanagementfor	Terms of Payment:	On Account							
Supplier Registr	ered with	DhilGEDS Certificate Reference No	2014051026971915991883	Mode of Procurement:	Small Value Procurement - Section 53.9						
Supplier Registered with:		PhilGEPS Certificate Reference No. 2014051026971915991883		Wiode of Procurement.							
Gentlemen: Please deli	iver the follow	ring article(s), product(s), supplies, or ma	sterials listed below, subject to the ter	ms and conditions contained her	ein:						
Please		deliver to this office within	October 28-29, 2024	upon approval of the following:							
9. Payment shall be processed upon submission of original Statement of Account to PHILHEALTH. 10. If any dispute or difference of any kind whatsoever shall arise between the parties in connection with the implementation of the contract, the parties shall make every effort to resolve amicably such dispute or difference by mutual consultation." Any legal action, suit or proceeding arising out of or relating to the Contract shall be submitted to arbitration in the Philippines according to the provisions of RA. 876, otherwise known as the "Arbitration Law" and R.A. 9285, otherwise known as the "Alternative Dispute Resolution Act of 2004". Whenever necessary to promote arbitration or to seek judicial relief, PHIC and PMF PROFESSIONAL ADVANCEMENT AND CONTINUING EDUCATION agree that any legal action, suit or proceeding arising out of or relating to the Contract may be instituted in any competent court in Pasig City, to the exclusion of other courts of equal jurisdiction. 11. Actorney's Fees - In the event that PHIC is compelled to commence arbitration or to seek judicial relief to enforce the provisions of the Contract, it shall be entitled to actorney's fees and liquidated damages equivalent to ten percent (10%) and fifteen percent (15%), respectively, of the contract price or the amount claimed in the arbitration or judicial action, whichever is higher, aside from the cost of arbitration or litigation, whichever is applicable, and other expenses incidental thereto. 12. EFFECTIVITY CLAUSE. This agreement shall take effect upon signing hereof by the Parties and shall commence performance of its obligations upon the acceptance of PHIC Job Order. Very truly yours, JOSEPHO. VERGARA, DPh. Head, SBAC & Procurement											
Certified Budget	Available:	Funds Available in the amount of:	Php:/09,995.0	APPROVED:	V						
Within the COB: Expense Code: Budget:	\$10 RDS0S	647024 01001 18106#7 9995.00	ROMMEL C. EYES Fiscal Controller III	HEAD O	IS JAY E. REMIGIO Manager, PRID F THE AGENCY med Representative						
Remarks:	cr Cxo#	c to HRD									
COLUMN TO THE	8C= 1200	04-09-394 15-10-189		n . 1							
CONFORME:		Rovald B. Bo	young	Received copy of J.O.:	t, 2029						
		Signature over Printed Name at Position of Authorized Represent			Date						